Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 CDSOD323-TxxSC - TVS Diode Series
Performance Graphs
Block Diagram How to Order
CD SOD323 - T  05 SC
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
 • SOD323 = SOD-323 Package
Model
 T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Suffi  x
 S = Standard Capacitance Unidirectional Diode
 SC = Standard Capacitance Bidirectional Diode
Peak Pulse Power vs. Pulse Time Pulse Waveform
Notes:
1. Part numbers with suffi  x “C” indicate bidirectional device, i.e. CDSOD323-T05SC.
2. For bidirectional devices only, the electrical specifi cations apply in both directions.
Parameter Symbol
CDSOD323-
Unit
Uni-
T15S
Bi-
T15SC
Uni-
T18S
Bi-
T18SC
Uni-
T24S
Bi-
T24SC
Uni-
T36S
Bi-
T36SC
Min. Breakdown Voltage @ 1 mA VBR 16.7 16.7 20.0 20.0 26.7 26.7 40.0 40.0 V
Working Peak Voltage VM 15.0 15.0 18.0 18.0 24.0 24.0 36.0 36.0 V
Maximum Clamping Voltage
@ IP = 1 A
VF 24.0 24.0 29.0 29.0 43.0 43.0 60.0 60.0 V
Typical Clamping Voltage
@ 8/20 μs @ IPP
VC
30.0 V
@ 17 A
33.0 V
@ 12 A
40.0 V
@ 9 A
40.0 V
@ 9 A
49.0 V
@ 12 A
46.2 V
@ 9 A
75.0 V
@ 5 A
75.0 V
@ 5 A
V
Maximum Leakage Current @ VWM ID 1 μA